
G.N. 1748 Housing Authority

It is hereby notified that the following contracts have been executed by the Authority during the 
month of February 2016:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Construction of Public Rental Housing 
Development at Eastern Harbour Crossing 
Site Phase 7 and Demolition of Ex-Tung 
Wah Lung Kong Mrs. Fung Yiu Hing 
Memorial Primary School, Chai Wan
(Contract No. 20150279)

Able Engineering Co. Ltd. 516,000,000.00
5 Feb 2016

Fire Services and Water Pump Installation 
for Construction of Pak Tin Estate 
Redevelopment Phase 9 (Pak Tin 
Community Complex)
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20140250)

Southa Technical Ltd. 7,320,000.00
24 Feb 2016

Purchase of Unserviceable Plastic Refuse 
Containers from the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150578)

Chien Kee Plastic 
Materials

476,200.00
3 Feb 2016

Provision of Collection Services for Rental 
and Other Payments Made to the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150507)

The Hongkong and 
Shanghai Banking 
Corporation Ltd.

44,740,000.00
19 Feb 2016

Provision of Audit and Inspection Services 
for Management Fund of Divested Estates 
of 6 Regions
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150580)

KPMG 5,280,000.00
12 Feb 2016

Provision of Remote Site (Construction) 
Monitoring Services for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20150452)

ELM Computer 
Technologies Ltd.

4,799,100.00
24 Feb 2016

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Property Services Contract (PMA Mode) for 
Mei Lam, Yan On, Fung Wo Estates and 
Residual Services for Sui Wo, Yu Chui and 
May Shing Courts

Easy Living Consultant 
Limited

172,861,674.48
29 Feb 2016

Property Services Contract (PMA Mode) for 
Un Chau Estate, Fortune Estate, Pak Tin 
Estate (Phases 4 & 5) and Ching Lai 
Commercial Centre

Pioneer Management Ltd. 282,248,873.42
29 Feb 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Wu King Estate

Hong Shing HK Clean 
Co.

7,947,372.48
(for 2 years)
28 Jan 2016



Name of Contract Successful Tenderer
Tendered Amount/ 

Contract Award Date 
($)

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Butterfly Estate

Man Shun Hong Kong & 
Kln. Cleaning Co. Ltd.

11,453,280.48
(for 2 years)
1 Feb 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Ko Yee Estate

Man Shun Hong Kong & 
Kln. Cleaning Co. Ltd.

5,727,447.12
(for 2 years)
3 Feb 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Lai On Estate

Kai Fat Cleaning Co. 5,085,504.24
(for 2 years)
3 Feb 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Wan Tsui Estate

Chun Wui Kee Co. Ltd. 9,237,888.24
(for 2 years)
3 Feb 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Wo Lok Estate

Kai Fat Cleaning Co. 5,483,117.04
(for 2 years)
3 Feb 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Kwai Chung Estate

Yee Tai Cleaning Co. 27,047,937.60
(for 2 years)
4 Feb 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Shek Yam East Estate

Hong Yee Cleaning Co. 5,480,448.24
(for 2 years)
5 Feb 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Sha Kok Estate

Yee Hop Cleaning Co. 12,166,492.08
(for 2 years)
22 Feb 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Ping Shek Estate

Yee Hop Cleaning Co. 11,706,783.84
(for 2 years)
22 Feb 2016

Extension of Cleansing Service Contract for 
Pak Tin Estate

Chun Wui Kee Co. Ltd. 11,137,512.24
(for 2 years)
22 Feb 2016

Security Service Contract for Tsz Ching 
Estate

Tonwell Security Ltd. 56,391,336.00
(for 6 years)
12 Feb 2016

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Oi Man Estate 

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Ltd.

19,389,444.96
(for 2 years)
22 Feb 2016

Extension of Security Service Contract for 
Shun Tin Estate

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Ltd.

22,078,842.24
(for 2 years)
22 Feb 2016

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website at 
(http://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.html)’.

24 March 2016


	Structure
	G.N. 1748


